
For Fresh SC/ST Students 

i) 

The scheme of fee support to the |GNOU students belonging to SC/ST categories seeking fresh 
admissions and re-registration in January 2024 admission cycle is extended as follows: 

ii) 

iii) 

iv) 

NOTIFICATION NO. 59 

The benefits of the fee waiver scheme have been extended to B.A (General), B.Com 
(General) and B.Sc (General) for January 2024 admission cycle. 

2. 

The income of parents/guardians of fresh applicants from all sources should not 
exceed .2.5 lakh during the last financial year as per Government of India norms. 
Fresh applicants should submit income certificate issued by the authority as decided 
by the respective State Government and also upload their Aadhar card. 

A Development Fee of 200/- will also be charged from SC/ST students who will be 
availing fee waiver for admission in January 2024 Cycle as per recommendations. 

For Re-Registering SC/ST Students 

sC/ST students availing fee waiver shall be required to pay the non-refundable 
Registration fee of 300/- for admission in January 2024 cycle. 

Circulation: 

This notification is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

1. All Regional Directors 

SC/ST students who were given exemption/reimbursement of fee during fresh admission 
shall be eligible for exemption of fee while re-registering in January 2024 cycle. The 
students who are not opting for fee exemption may avajl the benefits of Social Welfare 
schemes provided by the respective State Governments/Central Government. 

Co-vnoin. 

IG/P&DD/SCSP-TSP/2023/ 3 
Date: December 12, 2023 

Director(s) of Schools of Studies 
3. Director(s) Divisions, Centres, Institutes, Units 
4. Registrar(s) Admin., SRD, SED, MPDD 
5. Finance Officer, IGNOU 

7. PS to VCO for kind information to Vice-Chancellor 
8. PS to PVCs for kind information to Pro-Vice Chancellor 

(Prof. NeetiAgraiwS 
Director 

Planning & Development Division 
PRYE /Director 

.6. Head, Computer Division with request to publish notification on IGNOU's website 

Planning & Development Division 

IGNOU, Maldan Garhi, New Delhi-68 



S. No. 

3. 

1. 

4 

7 

With the approval of the Competent Authority, it is notified that the programme fee for the following Academic Programmes w.e.f. January 2024 admission cycle shall be as under. 

2 

5. 

8 

9 

10. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Programnme 

Bachelor of 
Commerce 

Bachelor of Science 

Bachelor of Arts 

Bachelor of Arts 
(Tourism Studies) 

Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) Political 
Science 

Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) Sociology 
Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) History 
Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) Hindi 

Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) Public 
Administration 
Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) English 
Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) Psychology 
Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) Economics 
Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) Sanskrit 

Bachelor of Arts 
(Honours) Urdu 

15. Bachelor of Arts 
Library Science 

Planning and Development Division 

Bachelor Degree Programmes 

Programme 

BCOMG 

BSCG 

BAG 

BTS 

Code 

BAPSH 

BASOH 

BAHIH 

BAHDH 

BAPAH 

BAEGH 

BAPCH 

IGNOU. 

Notification No. 60 

BAECH 

BASKH 

BAUDH 

BLIS 

Current Fee 

4200 

5700 

4200 

4700 

4700 

4700 

4700 

4700 

4700 

4700 

5200 

4700 

4700 

4700 

8300 

4400 

Fee proposed w.e.f. Fee Type 
January 2024 

5900 

4400 

FNO. IGIP&DD/364/Fee/2023|949 

4900 

4900 

4900 

4900 

4900 

4900 

4900 

5400 

4900 

4900 

Co. ordinál 

4900 

8500 

Dated: December 12, 2023 

IGNO 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

frRIE / Director 
& Development Division 



UNVPSY 

S. No. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

S.No. 

1 

2 

3. 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

Programme 

Bachelor of Computer 
Application 

Bachelor of Business 
Administration 
(Retail) 

Bachelor in Social 
Work 

Bachelor of Science 

(Honours) 
Anthropology 
Bachelor of Arts 
(Applied) Hindi 

Bachelor of Arts 
(Applied) Sanskrit 

Bachelor of Arts 
(Applied) Urdu 

Bachelor of Arts 
Vocational Studies and 
Tourism Management 

Programme 

Master of Science 
(Counselling and 
Family Therapy) 

Master of Arts (Rural 
Development) 

Master of Science 

(Food and Nutrition) 

Master of Computer 
Applications 

Master of Arts (Adult 
Education) 

Master of Arts 
(Distance Education) 

Master of Arts 
(Education) 

Programme 
Code 

BCA 

BBARIL 

BSWG 

BSCANH 

BAAHD 

BAASK 

BAAUD 

BAVTM 

MSCCFT 

MARD 

MSCDFSM 

MCA 

MAAE 

Current Fee 

MADE 

7700 

MAEDU 

10,200 

Master Degree Programmes 

6100 

Programme Current Fee 
Code 

6200 

5000 

S000 

5000 

4700 

17100 

6800 

16500 

12300 

7500 

6300 

9300 

Fee proposed w.e.f. 
January 2024 

7900 

10,400 

6200 

6300 

4800 

4800 

4800 

4900 

17300 

6900 

16700 

12500 

7700 

6500 

Fee Type 

9500 

per semester 

per year 

Fee proposed w.e.f. Fee Type 
January 2024 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

Per year 

per year 

pèr year 

Per semester 

per semester 

per year 

per year 

per year 

PRTE Directo 
Plenning & Development Division 
dAJe., tar , T$ fRf-68 

IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-68 



S 

S.No. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

22. 

23. 

Programme 

24. 

Master of Arts 
(Development Studies) 

Master of Arts 
(English) 

Master of Arts (Hindi) 

Master of Commerce 

Master of Science 

(Mathematics with 
Applications in 
Computer Science) 

Master of Arts 

(Anthropology) 

Master of Library and 
Information Science 

Master of Arts 

(History) 

Master of Arts 

(Psycholog) 

Master of Arts 

(Economics) 

Master of Arts (Public 
Administration) 

21. Master of Science 
(Environmental 
Science) 

Master of Arts 
(Political Science) 

Master of Tourism and 

Travel Management 

Master of Arts 
(Corporate Social 
Responsibility) 

Master of Arts 

Master of Arts 

Programme 
Code 

(Environmental and 
Occupational Health) 

MADVS 

MEG 

MHD 

MCOM 

MSCMACS 

MAAN 

MLIS 

MAHI 

MAPC 

MEC 

MPA 

MPS 

MTTM 

MSCENV 

(Journalism and Mass MAJMC 

Communication) 

MACSR 

MAEOH 

Current Fee 

6300 

7300 

7300 

9300 

6900 

8900 

11100 

7300 

9600 

8800 

7300 

7300 

7100 

7800 

7500 

12800 

7300 

Fee proposed w.e.f. Fee Type 
January 2024 

6500 

7500 

7500 

9500 

7100 

9100 

11300 

7500 

9800 

9000 

7500 

7500 

7300 

8000 

7700 

13000 

7500 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

aE! Director 
Plenning & Development Division 

.dT�a., tar , fan-68 
IGNOU. Maidan Garhi New Dalhi.kR 

ranrdinator 



S'gnou 

S.No. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

32. 

31. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

1. 

S. No. 

Programme 

1. 

Master of Arts 
(Folklore and 
Culture Studies) 
Master of Arts 
(Translation Studies) 
Master of Arts 
(Sanskrit) 
Master of Arts 
(Jyotish) 
Master of Arts 
(Urdu) 
Master of Arts 

(Gender and 
Development Studies) 
Master of Arts 

(Women's and Gender 
Studies) 
Master of Arts 

(Philosophy) 
Master of Arts 
(Gandhi and Peace 
Studies) 

Master of Arts 

(Drawing and 
Painting) 
Master of Arts 
(Urban Studies) 

Master of Arts 
.(Vedic Adhyayan) 

Programme 

Certificate in Vedie 
Ganit 

Programme 
Code 

MAFCS 

MATS 

MSK 

MAJY 

MAUD 

MAGD 

MAWGS 

MAPY 

MGPS 

MADP 

MAUS 

MAVS 

Current Fee 

CBKG 

Thís is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

6000 

All the Directors/Heads of Schools and Divisions 
2. VCO and PS to all PVCs 

6000 

7000 

6300 

6300 

6000 

7200 

7000 

6000 

8250 

Certificate Programme 

7200 

Programme Current Fee 
Code 

7000 

2000 

Fee proposed w.e.f. Fee Type 
January 2024 

5800 

3. Director RSD with a request to circulate amongst all Regional Centres. 

6200 

6800 

6100 

6100 

6200 

7400 

7200 

6200 

8400 

7400 

6800 

Fee proposed 
W.e.f. January 

2024 

1800 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

per year 

Fee Type 

per Semester 

(Prof. Neeti Agrawal) 
Director (P&DD) 

MRTE I Director 

Plenningß & Development Division 

IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-68 
4 
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