Do Asun Mourya Co-oralington Principal 4 IG/P&DD/SCSP-TSP/2023/943

Date: December 12, 2023

### **NOTIFICATION NO. 59**

The scheme of fee support to the IGNOU students belonging to SC/ST categories seeking fresh admissions and re-registration in January 2024 admission cycle is extended as follows:

For Fresh SC/ST Students

- i) The benefits of the fee waiver scheme have been extended to **B.A** (General), **B.Com** (General) and **B.Sc** (General) for January 2024 admission cycle.
- ii) The income of parents/guardians of fresh applicants from all sources should not exceed ₹.2.5 lakh during the last financial year as per Government of India norms. Fresh applicants should submit income certificate issued by the authority as decided by the respective State Government and also upload their Aadhar card.
- iii) SC/ST students availing fee waiver shall be required to pay the non-refundable Registration fee of ₹300/- for admission in January 2024 cycle.
- iv) A Development Fee of ₹ 200/- will also be charged from SC/ST students who will be availing fee waiver for admission in January 2024 Cycle as per recommendations.

#### For Re-Registering SC/ST Students

SC/ST students who were given exemption/reimbursement of fee during fresh admission shall be eligible for exemption of fee while re-registering in January 2024 cycle. The students who are not opting for fee exemption may avail the benefits of Social Welfare schemes provided by the respective State Governments/Central Government.

This notification is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prof. Neeti Agrawal)

Director Planning & Development Division

Circulation:

- 1. All Regional Directors
- 2. Director(s) of Schools of Studies
- 3. Director(s) Divisions, Centres, Institutes, Units
- 4. Registrar(s) Admin., SRD, SED, MPDD
- 5. Finance Officer, IGNOU
- 6. Head, Computer Division with request to publish notification on IGNOU's website
- 7. PS to VCO for kind information to Vice-Chancellor
- 8. PS to PVCs for kind information to Pro-Vice Chancellor

निदेशक / Director योजना एवं विकास प्रभाग Planning & Development Division इ.गॉ.रा.मु.वि., मैदान गढ़ी, नई दिल्ली-68 IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-68

# Dr. Asun Maurya Co. ordinator

### IGNOU. Planning and Development Division

F.No. IG/P&DD/364/Fee/2023/949 Dated: December 12, 2023

#### Notification No. 60

With the approval of the Competent Authority, it is notified that the programme fee for the following Academic Programmes w.e.f. January 2024 admission cycle shall be as under.

## **Bachelor Degree Programmes**

Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts (Tourism Studies) Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political Science Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Sociology Bachelor of Arts (Honours) History	BCOMG BSCG BAG BTS BAPSH BAPSH	4200 5700 4200 4700 4700 4700	4400 5900 4400 4900 4900	per year per year per year per year per year
Bachelor of Arts Bachelor of Arts (Tourism Studies) Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political Science Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Sociology Bachelor of Arts	BAG BTS BAPSH BASOH	4200 4700 4700	4400 4900 4900	per year per year
Bachelor of Arts (Tourism Studies) Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political Science Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Sociology Bachelor of Arts	BTS BAPSH BASOH	4700 4700	4900 4900	per year
(Tourism Studies) Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Political Science Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Sociology Bachelor of Arts	BAPSH BASOH	4700	4900	
(Honours) Political Science Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Sociology Bachelor of Arts	BASOH			per year
(Honours) Sociology Bachelor of Arts		4700	4000	
			4900	per year
	BAHIH	4700	4900	per year
Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Hindi	BAHDH	4700	4900	per year
Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Public Administration	ВАРАН	4700	4900	per year
Bachelor of Arts (Honours) English	BAEGH	4700	4900	per year
Bachelor of Arts Honours) Psychology	ВАРСН	5200	5400	per year
Bachelor of Arts Honours) Economics	BAECH	4700	4900	per year
Bachelor of Arts Honours) Sanskrit	BASKH	4700	4900	per year
Bachelor of Arts Honours) Urdu	BAUDH	4700	4900	per year
Bachelor of Arts	BLIS	8300	8500	per year
H 3 H 3 H	Aonours) Psychology achelor of Arts Aonours) Economics achelor of Arts Aonours) Sanskrit achelor of Arts Ionours) Urdu	Ionours) PsychologyInterfachelor of Arts Honours) EconomicsBAECHachelor of Arts Honours) SanskritBASKHachelor of Arts Honours) UrduBAUDHachelor of Arts Honours) UrduBLIS	Ionours) PsychologyDATICH5200achelor of Arts Honours) EconomicsBAECH4700achelor of Arts Honours) SanskritBASKH4700achelor of Arts Honours) UrduBAUDH4700achelor of Arts Honours) UrduBAUDH8200	Ionours) PsychologyDATE H52005400achelor of Arts Honours) EconomicsBAECH47004900achelor of Arts Honours) SanskritBASKH47004900achelor of Arts Honours) UrduBAUDH47004900achelor of Arts Honours) UrduBAUDH83008500

निदेशक / Director योजना एवं विकास प्रभाग Planing & Development Division इ.गॉ.रा.मु.वि., मैदान गढ़ी, नई दिल्ली-68

(G) ignosi

S. No.	Programme	Programme Code	Current Fee	Fee proposed w.e.f. January 2024	<b>Fee Type</b>
16.	Bachelor of Computer Application	BCA	7700	7900	per semester
17.	Bachelor of Business Administration (Retail)	BBARIL	10,200	10,400	per year
18.	Bachelor in Social Work	BSWG	6100	6200	per year
19.	Bachelor of Science (Honours) Anthropology	BSCANH	6200	6300	per year
20.	Bachelor of Arts (Applied) Hindi	BAAHD	5000	4800	per year
21.	Bachelor of Arts (Applied) Sanskrit	BAASK	5000	4800	per year
22.	Bachelor of Arts (Applied) Urdu	BAAUD	5000	4800	per year
23.	Bachelor of Arts Vocational Studies and Tourism Management	BAVTM	4700	4900	Per year

## Master Degree Programmes

S.No.	Programme	Programme Code	Current Fee	Fee proposed w.e.f. January 2024	<b>Fee Type</b>
1.	Master of Science (Counselling and Family Therapy)	MSCCFT	17100	17300	per year
2.	Master of Arts (Rural Development)	MARD	6800	6900	per year
3.	Master of Science (Food and Nutrition)	MSCDFSM	16500	16700	Per semester
4.	Master of Computer Applications	МСА	12300	12500	per semester
5,	Master of Arts (Adult Education)	MAAE	7500	7700	per year
6.	Master of Arts (Distance Education)	MADE	6300	6500	per year
7.	Master of Arts (Education)	MAEDU	9300	9500	per year

Neet by

6.

निदेशक / Director योजना एवं विकास प्रभाग Planning & Development Division इ.गॉ.रा.मु.वि., मैदान गढ़ी, नई बिल्ली-68 IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-68 (G) ignou

	-
l w.e.f. 024	<b>Fee Type</b>
	per year

10

Coordinator

S.No.	Programme	Programme Code	Current Fee	Fee proposed w.e.f. January 2024	<b>Fee Type</b>
8.	Master of Arts (Development Studies)	MADVS	6300	6500	per year
9.	Master of Arts (English)	MEG	7300	7500	per year
10.	Master of Arts (Hindi)	MHD	7300	7500	per year
11.	Master of Commerce	мсом	9300	9500	per year
12.	Master of Science (Mathematics with Applications in Computer Science)	MSCMACS	6900	7100	per year
13.	Master of Arts (Anthropology)	MAAN	8900 ·	9100	per year
14.	Master of Library and Information Science	MLIS	11,100	11300	per year
15.	Master of Arts (History)	MAHI	7300	7500	per year
16.	Master of Arts (Psychology)	МАРС	9600	9800	per year
17.	Master of Arts (Economics)	MEC	8800	9000	per year
18.	Master of Arts (Public Administration)	MPA	7300	7500	per year
19.	Master of Arts (Political Science)	MPS	7300	7500	per year
20.	Master of Tourism and Travel Management	MTTM	7100	7300	per year
21.	Master of Science (Environmental Science)	MSCENV	7800	8000	per year
22.	Master of Arts (Corporate Social Responsibility)	MACSR	7500	7700	per year
23.	Master of Arts (Journalism and Mass Communication)	МАЈМС	12800	13000	per year
24.	Master of Arts (Environmental and Occupational Health)	МАЕОН	7300	7500	per year

Nuti to 3

निवेशक / Director योजना एवं विकास प्रभाग Plenning & Development Division इ.गॉ.रा.मु.वि., मैदान गढ़ी, नई दिल्ली-68 IGNOU. Maidan Garhi New Delbi-68

Gignou

S.No.	Programme	Programme Code	Current Fee	Fee proposed w.e.f. January 2024	<b>Fee Type</b>
25.	Master of Arts (Folklore and Culture Studies)	MAFCS	6000	5800	» per year
26.	Master of Arts (Translation Studies)	MATS	6000	6200	per year
27.	Master of Arts (Sanskrit)	MSK	7000	6800	per year
28.	Master of Arts (Jyotish)	МАЈУ	6300	6100	per year
29.	Master of Arts (Urdu)	MAUD	6300	6100	per year
30.	Master of Arts (Gender and Development Studies)	MAGD	6000	6200	per year
31.	Master of Arts (Women's and Gender Studies)	MAWGS	7200	7400	per year
32.	Master of Arts (Philosophy)	МАРҮ	7000	7200	per year
33.	Master of Arts (Gandhi and Peace Studies)	MGPS	6000	6200	per year
34.	Master of Arts (Drawing and Painting)	MADP	8250	8400	per year
35.	Master of Arts (Urban Studies)	MAUS	7200	7400	per year
36.	Master of Arts (Vedic Adhyayan)	MAVS	7000	6800	per year

#### **Certificate Programme**

S. No.	Programme	Programme Code	Current Fee	Fee proposed w.e.f. January 2024	Fee Type
1.	Certificate in Vedic Ganit	CBKG	2000	1800	per Semester

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

14/14/2023 (Prof. Neeti Agrawal)

(Prof. Neeti Agrawal) Director (P&DD)

- 1. All the Directors/Heads of Schools and Divisions
- 2. VCO and PS to all PVCs
- 3. Director RSD with a request to circulate amongst all Regional Centres.

निदेशक / Director योजना एवं विकास प्रभाग Planning & Development Division इ.गॉ.रा.मु.वि., मैदान गढ़ी, नई दिल्ली-68 IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-68

4